Illinois law.

Section 104.270  Time Limits for Hearings 

a)	Hearings conducted pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 140.14 and 140.16 shall be scheduled within 60 calendar days after service of the notice  under Sections 104.204 or 104.208(a) and (b). 

b)	Hearings conducted pursuant to 89 Ill. Adm. Code 140.15 shall be scheduled within 30 calendar days after the completion of the formal conference sessions. 

c)	Hearings conducted as the result of an action taken pursuant to Section 104.300 shall be scheduled to take place within 30 calendar days after receipt of a request for hearing in accordance with Section 104.208(c) or (d). 
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